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  Dor.: 1 a 136  

1 16 QUER MOLGO, RAMON Sènior A Mc. Segre + 4:18.671 + 3:58.199 + 4:10.053 + 3:50.624 + 4:09.590 + 3:49.016 24:16.153

2 1 GARCIA CAMPOS, RAFAEL Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:22.451 + 4:04.287 + 4:13.126 + 3:58.565 + 4:14.286 + 3:59.513 24:52.228

3 2 GARCIA MONTAÑA, EDGAR Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:24.846 + 4:07.229 + 4:16.193 + 4:00.126 + 4:23.755 + 4:03.905 25:16.054

4 17 RIERA ALBAS, LLUIS Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 4:30.955 + 4:18.881 + 4:20.568 + 3:59.083 + 4:11.908 + 4:01.476 25:22.871

5 72 QUER MOLGO, CARLES Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:31.589 + 4:14.996 + 4:21.154 + 4:07.818 + 4:27.815 + 4:10.190 25:53.562

6 6 LLUCH CASTILLON, MIQUEL Júnior Oberta Mc St.Celoni + 4:31.329 + 4:17.442 + 4:22.092 + 4:12.961 + 4:26.725 + 4:09.368 25:59.917

7 7 AGUILAR GISBERT, EDUARD Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:31.400 + 4:19.811 + 4:23.784 + 4:12.759 + 4:24.585 + 4:13.328 26:05.667

8 4 MARTINEZ SALGADO, MARC Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 4:37.080 + 4:16.479 + 4:25.036 + 4:07.668 + 4:31.042 + 4:10.695 26:08.000

9 86 GRIMAU BRUNET, RAMON Senior B Mc Miramar + 4:30.380 + 4:18.505 + 4:27.119 + 4:13.586 + 4:26.107 + 4:16.087 26:11.784

10 85 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:31.868 + 4:18.898 + 4:29.532 + 4:07.949 + 4:32.379 + 4:13.335 26:13.961

11 3 MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT Senior B MC Llívia + 4:35.378 + 4:18.114 + 4:35.490 + 4:09.373 + 4:26.020 + 4:10.281 26:14.656

12 55 AGUILAR COROMINAS, JOAN Júnior Oberta Mc St.Hilari + 4:31.004 + 4:19.099 + 4:23.326 + 4:19.277 + 4:33.884 + 4:11.895 26:18.485

13 8 FONT PERERA, JORDI Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:42.274 + 4:23.142 + 4:27.282 + 4:11.306 + 4:29.903 + 4:15.302 26:29.209

14 5 MUJAL MOLINA, MARC Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 4:37.344 + 4:25.328 + 4:27.377 + 4:13.364 + 4:28.666 + 4:17.568 26:29.647

15 35 SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL E-125 Mc Solsonès + 4:39.394 + 4:19.193 + 4:27.807 + 4:18.042 + 4:32.691 + 4:21.197 26:38.324

16 20 SANGRA LLUCH, SERGI Sènior A Ch Agramunt + 4:49.700 + 4:30.636 + 4:24.408 + 4:18.406 + 4:25.362 + 4:17.091 26:45.603

17 11 OBACH PADROS, ARTUR E-125 Porqueres Motor Club + 4:44.528 + 4:29.031 + 4:31.142 + 4:16.067 + 4:30.639 + 4:16.737 26:48.144

18 10 PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI E-125 MC Llívia + 4:49.478 + 4:30.868 + 4:30.070 + 4:14.884 + 4:29.260 + 4:15.929 26:50.489

19 98 FORN FERRANDO, JORDI Senior B Mac Reus + 4:37.620 + 4:20.526 + 4:33.271 + 4:20.795 + 4:36.931 + 4:27.029 26:56.172

20 117 VILAMALA ESPELT, JORDI Senior B Mc Tona + 4:41.368 + 4:26.067 + 4:32.416 + 4:19.691 + 4:34.973 + 4:25.989 27:00.504

21 58 CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI Júnior Oberta MC C.Taulé + 4:38.577 + 4:19.678 + 4:32.361 + 4:27.278 + 4:41.581 + 4:24.472 27:03.947

22 59 CASANOVAS AYMERICH, JORDI Júnior Oberta Mc Fonollosa + 4:43.711 + 4:24.459 + 4:30.213 + 4:22.941 + 4:39.222 + 4:24.378 27:04.924

23 15 NADAL BONET, PABLO E-125 Independiente + 4:39.134 + 4:28.608 + 4:31.454 + 4:20.711 + 4:42.160 + 4:23.273 27:05.340

24 31 CHINE ZAPATER, JORGE E-125 Mc. Segre + 4:41.772 + 4:30.019 + 4:33.116 + 4:15.156 + 4:46.836 + 4:22.342 27:09.241

25 18 FRANQUESA SOLER, GUILLEM Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:55.875 + 4:29.557 + 4:36.913 + 4:19.392 + 4:35.353 + 4:20.411 27:17.501

26 99 VILA ESPADALER, ALBERT Senior B Mc Moianes + 4:38.918 + 4:29.965 + 4:41.518 + 4:23.620 + 4:39.799 + 4:24.728 27:18.548
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27 33 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR E-125 MC Llívia + 4:47.073 + 4:34.767 + 4:36.565 + 4:21.519 + 4:38.531 + 4:23.576 27:22.031

28 87 RUIZ CANO, RUBEN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:51.247 + 4:28.307 + 4:39.795 + 4:22.796 + 4:37.386 + 4:22.574 27:22.105

29 64 CLOTET CUMELLAS, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Em Castellbisbal + 4:43.272 + 4:28.259 + 4:40.118 + 4:24.989 + 4:43.060 + 4:26.034 27:25.732

30 21 ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID Sènior A Mc Manresa + 5:07.942 + 4:24.809 + 4:36.045 + 4:21.010 + 4:36.387 + 4:20.096 27:26.289

31 14 CRUSET RIBOSA, JORDI Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:52.605 + 4:33.251 + 4:34.747 + 4:22.172 + 4:38.380 + 4:25.666 27:26.821

32 105 PEDRO SUBIRATS, JORDI Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:41.744 + 4:35.578 + 4:41.289 + 4:26.137 + 4:38.079 + 4:26.000 27:28.827

33 118 GOMARIN GUEVARA, IÑAKI Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:40.915 + 4:34.750 + 4:35.854 + 4:27.008 + 4:39.451 + 4:32.060 27:30.038

34 12 PUERTAS MAMPEL, VICTOR Senior B Esc.JRB OffRoad + 4:48.951 + 4:33.533 + 4:37.071 + 4:23.114 + 4:36.852 + 4:32.045 27:31.566

35 37 EFRONI , OMER E-125 Mc Igualada + 4:44.624 + 4:32.453 + 4:38.403 + 4:25.452 + 4:38.685 + 4:31.992 27:31.609

36 57 MIRABET VIDIELLA, KRISTIAN Júnior Oberta Mc. Polea SX + 4:43.754 + 4:44.910 + 4:33.365 + 4:25.232 + 4:36.663 + 4:31.702 27:35.626

37 88 DARNES CASELLAS, GUILLEM Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:44.749 + 4:35.672 + 4:39.440 + 4:26.213 + 4:41.867 + 4:29.547 27:37.488

38 116 CANYELLAS CRESPO, ALEIX Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:50.075 + 4:36.085 + 4:41.761 + 4:26.901 + 4:45.443 + 4:33.307 27:53.572

39 56 FONT PERERA, ADRIA Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:40.111 + 4:37.910 + 4:42.172 + 4:48.378 + 4:41.261 + 4:25.678 27:55.510

40 38 SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT E-125 Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:49.641 + 4:36.100 + 4:39.729 + 4:32.410 + 4:46.638 + 4:32.246 27:56.764

41 121 CASAS SANS, CARLOS Senior B Mc Francolí + 4:52.029 + 4:33.577 + 4:47.144 + 4:26.758 + 4:49.131 + 4:32.002 28:00.641

42 131 ARGUDO GIRONES, FERRAN Senior B Amc Martorelles + 4:40.163 + 4:35.195 + 4:43.494 + 4:32.218 + 4:48.104 + 4:42.608 28:01.782

43 32 BADIA CAMPRUBI, MIREIA E-125 MC C.Taulé + 4:51.496 + 4:43.165 + 4:44.332 + 4:30.424 + 4:40.164 + 4:32.431 28:02.012

44 60 GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:54.220 + 4:37.208 + 4:38.539 + 4:34.952 + 4:42.954 + 4:34.563 28:02.436

45 67 CANONGIA GRAS, PAU Júnior Oberta MC C.Taulé + 4:54.612 + 4:34.597 + 4:38.446 + 4:32.814 + 4:47.748 + 4:37.251 28:05.468

46 13 RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:11.359 + 4:52.322 + 4:38.796 + 4:25.265 + 4:37.920 + 4:24.596 28:10.258

47 126 MILLET CALCAGNO, RAMON Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:49.358 + 4:39.588 + 4:47.666 + 4:37.091 + 4:52.221 + 4:46.068 28:31.992

48 22 IPPOLITO , FILIPPO Sènior A P.M.B. + 4:55.698 + 4:39.904 + 4:51.754 + 4:33.311 + 4:50.624 + 4:42.578 28:33.869

49 94 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:55.518 + 4:41.620 + 4:47.087 + 4:38.080 + 4:49.841 + 4:46.619 28:38.765

50 89 FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT Senior B Mc Canyamars + 4:56.225 + 4:42.986 + 4:47.606 + 4:40.872 + 4:52.080 + 4:44.307 28:44.076

51 36 HERNANDEZ GALERA, CRISTIAN E-125 MC Llívia + 5:18.331 + 4:44.902 + 4:37.401 + 4:28.596 + 5:00.423 + 4:34.710 28:44.363

52 42 BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI E-125 Mc Cingles Berti + 4:52.604 + 4:43.791 + 4:46.105 + 4:33.319 + 5:12.010 + 4:38.248 28:46.077

53 100 HERNANDEZ RIBERA, JOAN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 5:02.567 + 4:45.169 + 4:51.528 + 4:32.422 + 4:54.917 + 4:41.673 28:48.276

54 111 TREPAT ARMENGOL, GERARD Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:54.755 + 4:44.257 + 4:49.680 + 4:37.275 + 4:53.515 + 4:49.446 28:48.928

55 34 MARTINEZ LEON, MARC E-125 Porqueres Motor Club + 4:49.887 + 4:34.753 + 4:42.943 + 4:25.903 + 4:43.606 + 5:32.688 28:49.780
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56 133 FERNANDEZ, JORDI Senior B Mc Cingles Berti + 4:57.073 + 4:35.738 + 4:52.747 + 4:31.612 + 5:07.263 + 4:45.648 28:50.081

57 107 BOSCHETTI , GUILLERMO Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:50.729 + 4:43.738 + 4:44.771 + 4:42.975 + 5:05.272 + 4:42.838 28:50.323

58 97 MORENO AGUDO, MARTI Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:02.407 + 4:41.446 + 4:59.346 + 4:34.105 + 5:01.420 + 4:38.724 28:57.448

59 63 MARTINEZ CALDITO, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:05.606 + 4:37.182 + 4:48.622 + 4:42.651 + 5:02.277 + 4:42.667 28:59.005

60 101 ROMANI ROVIRA, PEP Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 4:58.039 + 4:43.440 + 4:55.908 + 4:37.617 + 4:58.378 + 4:49.272 29:02.654

61 73 SALA GRACIA, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mc. Saidi + 4:55.260 + 4:40.539 + 4:51.864 + 4:44.156 + 4:57.941 + 4:53.732 29:03.492

62 65 GESALI ROCA, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mac Reus + 4:47.055 + 4:35.825 + 4:45.387 + 4:57.233 + 5:00.139 + 4:59.439 29:05.078

63 102 FRANCOLI GRIÑO, CARLES Senior B MC C.Taulé + 5:01.951 + 4:44.790 + 4:53.258 + 4:40.413 + 4:58.955 + 4:46.246 29:05.613

64 103 BARNOLAS GARCIA, GERARD Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:57.854 + 4:46.180 + 4:52.143 + 4:38.875 + 5:01.609 + 4:52.475 29:09.136

65 71 CIRERA BOTELLA, MIQUEL Júnior Oberta Club Montesa + 5:23.379 + 4:40.049 + 4:44.618 + 4:39.316 + 5:07.229 + 4:38.065 29:12.656

66 62 VIDAL ALSINA, ORIOL Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:02.867 + 5:01.122 + 4:52.579 + 4:35.991 + 4:56.809 + 4:44.052 29:13.420

67 106 SERAROLS MORO, ESTEVE Senior B Porqueres Motor Club + 5:07.668 + 4:43.298 + 4:56.662 + 4:47.526 + 4:55.587 + 4:47.850 29:18.591

68 19 ROSELL PEREZ, JORDI Sènior A MC Llívia + 5:22.856 + 4:53.050 + 4:48.139 + 4:40.356 + 4:52.467 + 4:45.821 29:22.689

69 114 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO Senior B CE Pm Vilassar Dalt + 5:03.566 + 4:50.103 + 4:58.045 + 4:41.716 + 5:02.737 + 4:49.694 29:25.861

70 122 ROCA CASTELLA, JORDI Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 5:14.855 + 4:42.797 + 4:58.162 + 4:42.066 + 5:10.746 + 4:45.531 29:34.157

71 93 LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:05.169 + 4:47.858 + 5:01.698 + 4:42.412 + 5:04.586 + 4:53.452 29:35.175

72 90 AGUILAR CLEMENTE, CHRISTOPHER Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:06.007 + 4:49.152 + 4:55.397 + 4:45.942 + 5:01.436 + 4:59.227 29:37.161

73 66 COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 5:05.570 + 4:50.162 + 5:02.496 + 4:47.472 + 5:04.278 + 4:47.576 29:37.554

74 132 PUJALS CABALLER, ANTONIO Senior B + 5:01.924 + 4:47.434 + 4:58.496 + 4:47.482 + 5:03.719 + 4:59.476 29:38.531

75 112 MOLINERO MONSO, MIQUEL Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:05.980 + 4:56.216 + 5:00.136 + 4:41.644 + 5:02.049 + 4:55.862 29:41.887

76 70 VIDAL SERRA, ROGER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:05.504 + 4:50.262 + 5:08.588 + 4:42.656 + 5:04.702 + 4:58.234 29:49.946

77 69 RAMON TUNEU, ARNAU Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:48.833 + 4:47.356 + 5:16.901 + 4:48.362 + 5:17.353 + 4:59.529 29:58.334

78 96 COSTAFREDA PUIGPINOS, JOSEP LLUIS Senior B Ch Agramunt + 5:03.745 + 4:50.598 + 5:07.250 + 4:55.412 + 5:11.698 + 4:56.757 30:05.460

79 104 BOIX CABRA, JOAN Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 5:18.545 + 4:51.278 + 5:10.700 + 4:45.732 + 5:13.424 + 5:09.957 30:29.636

80 108 LLOBET PARIS, RAMON Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:27.322 + 5:07.839 + 5:04.565 + 4:51.537 + 5:10.262 + 5:03.026 30:44.551

81 115 BRUNET SALA, MARC Senior B Mc. Ronçana + 5:19.540 + 4:55.688 + 5:17.225 + 4:56.834 + 5:11.811 + 5:20.483 31:01.581

82 68 CALVO MOMBIEDRO, MIREIA Júnior Oberta Mc Tona + 5:03.342 + 5:03.019 + 4:58.435 + 5:04.222 + 6:06.912 + 5:21.571 31:37.501

83 44 ALADRO CASTELLVI, RAIMON E-125 MC Canyelles + 5:31.698 + 5:28.685 + 5:25.480 + 5:03.700 + 5:12.730 + 5:02.140 31:44.433

84 120 MELLADO FABREGAS, EDUARD Senior B MC Llívia + 5:23.554 + 5:14.622 + 5:23.489 + 5:06.370 + 5:21.199 + 5:16.842 31:46.076
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85 95 RECASENS CERRO, ALEX Senior B Mac Reus + 5:19.917 + 4:59.988 + 5:26.220 + 5:01.828 + 5:44.256 + 5:18.334 31:50.543

86 91 CODINA BROVIA, DAVID Senior B MC Montsec + 5:32.607 + 5:14.473 + 5:14.814 + 5:15.733 + 5:27.674 + 5:23.141 32:08.442

87 92 GRAS GARCIA, ENRIC Senior B Amc Martorelles + 5:29.146 + 5:11.505 + 5:24.569 + 5:11.520 + 5:28.371 + 5:23.917 32:09.028

88 41 FORCADELL CABA, EDUARD E-125 Mac Reus + 5:23.875 + 5:12.253 + 5:20.482 + 5:08.670 + 5:38.957 + 5:26.942 32:11.179

89 124 SEPULVEDA FONSECA, PEDRO Senior B Mc Canyamars + 5:02.310 + 4:58.571 + 5:05.614 + 4:51.454 + 5:10.892 + 5:05.760 2:00.000 32:14.601

90 113 VALDES ALVAREZ, JOSE MANUEL Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:20.523 + 5:06.688 + 5:33.388 + 5:34.034 + 5:29.425 + 5:34.802 32:38.860

91 110 PEREZ CARBELO, OSCAR Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:52.439 + 5:13.346 + 5:30.117 + 5:21.751 + 5:36.513 + 5:31.981 33:06.147

92 123 FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT Senior B Mc Cent Peus + 5:04.944 + 4:49.696 + 8:05.383 + 4:49.237 + 5:08.668 + 5:10.895 33:08.823

93 109 PEREZ CARBELO, JESUS Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:24.857 + 5:27.341 + 5:27.611 + 5:38.332 + 5:41.295 + 5:41.099 33:20.535

94 40 DELGADO GARCIA, FERRAN E-125 MC Llívia + 5:58.765 + 5:17.374 + 5:39.630 + 5:19.734 + 5:43.983 + 5:36.101 33:35.587

95 134 PERRUCA CORTIJO, LLUIS Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 5:29.252 + 4:46.461 + 5:18.429 + 5:20.831 + 5:14.085 + 4:59.212 4:00.000 35:08.270

9 TORRENTA PAGES, ALBERT Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 4:44.095 + 4:26.234 + 4:35.625 + 4:21.805 + 4:38.742 Abandons

39 CASTILLO VILELLA, SERGI E-125 MC C.Taulé + 4:42.670 + 4:28.174 + 4:27.923 + 4:22.544 + 4:34.627 Abandons

43 ROVIRA BOSCH, ORIOL E-125 MC Llívia + 5:32.697 + 5:08.652 + 5:29.687 + 5:49.099 Abandons

61 CASAS CARRERAS, FERRAN Júnior Oberta Mc Fonollosa + 4:44.639 + 4:24.881 + 4:33.003 + 4:20.745 + 4:37.454 Abandons

119 HEDIAN MARTINEZ, JORGE LUIS Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:58.195 + 5:46.450 + 5:53.617 Abandons + 6:09.761

125 CARRETERO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:08.946 + 5:01.573 + 4:59.853 + 4:50.905 + 5:16.690 Abandons

127 FAURA VELAYOS, JOSEP Senior B Independiente + 5:34.504 + 5:15.340 + 5:38.966 + 5:26.469 + 5:37.749 Abandons

128 FAURA VELAYOS, PAU Senior B Independiente + 5:19.212 + 4:58.583 + 5:09.800 + 4:41.822 + 5:01.534 Abandons

129 ODENA ROMAN, FERRAN Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:34.159 + 5:28.473 + 5:38.213 + 5:59.649 Abandons

130 SUBIRANA RENOM, JORDI Senior B Am Vidreres + 6:10.225 + 5:29.869 + 5:34.008 + 5:37.106 + 5:42.160 Abandons
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  Sènior A  

1 16 QUER MOLGO, RAMON Sènior A Mc. Segre + 4:18.671 + 3:58.199 + 4:10.053 + 3:50.624 + 4:09.590 + 3:49.016 24:16.153

2 1 GARCIA CAMPOS, RAFAEL Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:22.451 + 4:04.287 + 4:13.126 + 3:58.565 + 4:14.286 + 3:59.513 24:52.228

3 2 GARCIA MONTAÑA, EDGAR Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:24.846 + 4:07.229 + 4:16.193 + 4:00.126 + 4:23.755 + 4:03.905 25:16.054

4 17 RIERA ALBAS, LLUIS Sènior A MC C.Taulé + 4:30.955 + 4:18.881 + 4:20.568 + 3:59.083 + 4:11.908 + 4:01.476 25:22.871

5 20 SANGRA LLUCH, SERGI Sènior A Ch Agramunt + 4:49.700 + 4:30.636 + 4:24.408 + 4:18.406 + 4:25.362 + 4:17.091 26:45.603

6 18 FRANQUESA SOLER, GUILLEM Sènior A Mc B.Bergueda + 4:55.875 + 4:29.557 + 4:36.913 + 4:19.392 + 4:35.353 + 4:20.411 27:17.501

7 21 ZAFRA QUEROL, DAVID Sènior A Mc Manresa + 5:07.942 + 4:24.809 + 4:36.045 + 4:21.010 + 4:36.387 + 4:20.096 27:26.289

8 22 IPPOLITO , FILIPPO Sènior A P.M.B. + 4:55.698 + 4:39.904 + 4:51.754 + 4:33.311 + 4:50.624 + 4:42.578 28:33.869

9 19 ROSELL PEREZ, JORDI Sènior A MC Llívia + 5:22.856 + 4:53.050 + 4:48.139 + 4:40.356 + 4:52.467 + 4:45.821 29:22.689
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  E-125  

1 35 SORIANO MULERO, DANIEL E-125 Mc Solsonès + 4:39.394 + 4:19.193 + 4:27.807 + 4:18.042 + 4:32.691 + 4:21.197 26:38.324

2 11 OBACH PADROS, ARTUR E-125 Porqueres Motor Club + 4:44.528 + 4:29.031 + 4:31.142 + 4:16.067 + 4:30.639 + 4:16.737 26:48.144

3 10 PUIG FERNANDEZ, MARTI E-125 MC Llívia + 4:49.478 + 4:30.868 + 4:30.070 + 4:14.884 + 4:29.260 + 4:15.929 26:50.489

4 15 NADAL BONET, PABLO E-125 Independiente + 4:39.134 + 4:28.608 + 4:31.454 + 4:20.711 + 4:42.160 + 4:23.273 27:05.340

5 31 CHINE ZAPATER, JORGE E-125 Mc. Segre + 4:41.772 + 4:30.019 + 4:33.116 + 4:15.156 + 4:46.836 + 4:22.342 27:09.241

6 33 RIERA PASCUAL, EDGAR E-125 MC Llívia + 4:47.073 + 4:34.767 + 4:36.565 + 4:21.519 + 4:38.531 + 4:23.576 27:22.031

7 37 EFRONI , OMER E-125 Mc Igualada + 4:44.624 + 4:32.453 + 4:38.403 + 4:25.452 + 4:38.685 + 4:31.992 27:31.609

8 38 SOLANICH PALOU, ALBERT E-125 Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:49.641 + 4:36.100 + 4:39.729 + 4:32.410 + 4:46.638 + 4:32.246 27:56.764

9 32 BADIA CAMPRUBI, MIREIA E-125 MC C.Taulé + 4:51.496 + 4:43.165 + 4:44.332 + 4:30.424 + 4:40.164 + 4:32.431 28:02.012

10 36 HERNANDEZ GALERA, CRISTIAN E-125 MC Llívia + 5:18.331 + 4:44.902 + 4:37.401 + 4:28.596 + 5:00.423 + 4:34.710 28:44.363

11 42 BORDOY COMA-CROSS, IGNASI E-125 Mc Cingles Berti + 4:52.604 + 4:43.791 + 4:46.105 + 4:33.319 + 5:12.010 + 4:38.248 28:46.077

12 34 MARTINEZ LEON, MARC E-125 Porqueres Motor Club + 4:49.887 + 4:34.753 + 4:42.943 + 4:25.903 + 4:43.606 + 5:32.688 28:49.780

13 44 ALADRO CASTELLVI, RAIMON E-125 MC Canyelles + 5:31.698 + 5:28.685 + 5:25.480 + 5:03.700 + 5:12.730 + 5:02.140 31:44.433

14 41 FORCADELL CABA, EDUARD E-125 Mac Reus + 5:23.875 + 5:12.253 + 5:20.482 + 5:08.670 + 5:38.957 + 5:26.942 32:11.179

15 40 DELGADO GARCIA, FERRAN E-125 MC Llívia + 5:58.765 + 5:17.374 + 5:39.630 + 5:19.734 + 5:43.983 + 5:36.101 33:35.587

39 CASTILLO VILELLA, SERGI E-125 MC C.Taulé + 4:42.670 + 4:28.174 + 4:27.923 + 4:22.544 + 4:34.627 Abandons

43 ROVIRA BOSCH, ORIOL E-125 MC Llívia + 5:32.697 + 5:08.652 + 5:29.687 + 5:49.099 Abandons
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  Júnior Oberta  

1 72 QUER MOLGO, CARLES Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:31.589 + 4:14.996 + 4:21.154 + 4:07.818 + 4:27.815 + 4:10.190 25:53.562

2 6 LLUCH CASTILLON, MIQUEL Júnior Oberta Mc St.Celoni + 4:31.329 + 4:17.442 + 4:22.092 + 4:12.961 + 4:26.725 + 4:09.368 25:59.917

3 4 MARTINEZ SALGADO, MARC Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 4:37.080 + 4:16.479 + 4:25.036 + 4:07.668 + 4:31.042 + 4:10.695 26:08.000

4 55 AGUILAR COROMINAS, JOAN Júnior Oberta Mc St.Hilari + 4:31.004 + 4:19.099 + 4:23.326 + 4:19.277 + 4:33.884 + 4:11.895 26:18.485

5 8 FONT PERERA, JORDI Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:42.274 + 4:23.142 + 4:27.282 + 4:11.306 + 4:29.903 + 4:15.302 26:29.209

6 58 CANONGIA GRAS, MAURICI Júnior Oberta MC C.Taulé + 4:38.577 + 4:19.678 + 4:32.361 + 4:27.278 + 4:41.581 + 4:24.472 27:03.947

7 59 CASANOVAS AYMERICH, JORDI Júnior Oberta Mc Fonollosa + 4:43.711 + 4:24.459 + 4:30.213 + 4:22.941 + 4:39.222 + 4:24.378 27:04.924

8 64 CLOTET CUMELLAS, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Em Castellbisbal + 4:43.272 + 4:28.259 + 4:40.118 + 4:24.989 + 4:43.060 + 4:26.034 27:25.732

9 57 MIRABET VIDIELLA, KRISTIAN Júnior Oberta Mc. Polea SX + 4:43.754 + 4:44.910 + 4:33.365 + 4:25.232 + 4:36.663 + 4:31.702 27:35.626

10 56 FONT PERERA, ADRIA Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:40.111 + 4:37.910 + 4:42.172 + 4:48.378 + 4:41.261 + 4:25.678 27:55.510

11 60 GASSOL ALONSO, ALVARO Júnior Oberta Mc Sitges + 4:54.220 + 4:37.208 + 4:38.539 + 4:34.952 + 4:42.954 + 4:34.563 28:02.436

12 67 CANONGIA GRAS, PAU Júnior Oberta MC C.Taulé + 4:54.612 + 4:34.597 + 4:38.446 + 4:32.814 + 4:47.748 + 4:37.251 28:05.468

13 63 MARTINEZ CALDITO, XAVIER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:05.606 + 4:37.182 + 4:48.622 + 4:42.651 + 5:02.277 + 4:42.667 28:59.005

14 73 SALA GRACIA, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mc. Saidi + 4:55.260 + 4:40.539 + 4:51.864 + 4:44.156 + 4:57.941 + 4:53.732 29:03.492

15 65 GESALI ROCA, GERARD Júnior Oberta Mac Reus + 4:47.055 + 4:35.825 + 4:45.387 + 4:57.233 + 5:00.139 + 4:59.439 29:05.078

16 71 CIRERA BOTELLA, MIQUEL Júnior Oberta Club Montesa + 5:23.379 + 4:40.049 + 4:44.618 + 4:39.316 + 5:07.229 + 4:38.065 29:12.656

17 62 VIDAL ALSINA, ORIOL Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:02.867 + 5:01.122 + 4:52.579 + 4:35.991 + 4:56.809 + 4:44.052 29:13.420

18 66 COLLELL ESTEBAN, FERRAN Júnior Oberta MC 3 Turons + 5:05.570 + 4:50.162 + 5:02.496 + 4:47.472 + 5:04.278 + 4:47.576 29:37.554

19 70 VIDAL SERRA, ROGER Júnior Oberta Mc Igualada + 5:05.504 + 4:50.262 + 5:08.588 + 4:42.656 + 5:04.702 + 4:58.234 29:49.946

20 69 RAMON TUNEU, ARNAU Júnior Oberta Mc. Segre + 4:48.833 + 4:47.356 + 5:16.901 + 4:48.362 + 5:17.353 + 4:59.529 29:58.334

21 68 CALVO MOMBIEDRO, MIREIA Júnior Oberta Mc Tona + 5:03.342 + 5:03.019 + 4:58.435 + 5:04.222 + 6:06.912 + 5:21.571 31:37.501

61 CASAS CARRERAS, FERRAN Júnior Oberta Mc Fonollosa + 4:44.639 + 4:24.881 + 4:33.003 + 4:20.745 + 4:37.454 Abandons
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  Senior B  

1 7 AGUILAR GISBERT, EDUARD Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:31.400 + 4:19.811 + 4:23.784 + 4:12.759 + 4:24.585 + 4:13.328 26:05.667

2 86 GRIMAU BRUNET, RAMON Senior B Mc Miramar + 4:30.380 + 4:18.505 + 4:27.119 + 4:13.586 + 4:26.107 + 4:16.087 26:11.784

3 85 GOST ESTRUCH, JUAN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:31.868 + 4:18.898 + 4:29.532 + 4:07.949 + 4:32.379 + 4:13.335 26:13.961

4 3 MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO, ALBERT Senior B MC Llívia + 4:35.378 + 4:18.114 + 4:35.490 + 4:09.373 + 4:26.020 + 4:10.281 26:14.656

5 5 MUJAL MOLINA, MARC Senior B Mc B.Bergueda + 4:37.344 + 4:25.328 + 4:27.377 + 4:13.364 + 4:28.666 + 4:17.568 26:29.647

6 98 FORN FERRANDO, JORDI Senior B Mac Reus + 4:37.620 + 4:20.526 + 4:33.271 + 4:20.795 + 4:36.931 + 4:27.029 26:56.172

7 117 VILAMALA ESPELT, JORDI Senior B Mc Tona + 4:41.368 + 4:26.067 + 4:32.416 + 4:19.691 + 4:34.973 + 4:25.989 27:00.504

8 99 VILA ESPADALER, ALBERT Senior B Mc Moianes + 4:38.918 + 4:29.965 + 4:41.518 + 4:23.620 + 4:39.799 + 4:24.728 27:18.548

9 87 RUIZ CANO, RUBEN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 4:51.247 + 4:28.307 + 4:39.795 + 4:22.796 + 4:37.386 + 4:22.574 27:22.105

10 14 CRUSET RIBOSA, JORDI Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:52.605 + 4:33.251 + 4:34.747 + 4:22.172 + 4:38.380 + 4:25.666 27:26.821

11 105 PEDRO SUBIRATS, JORDI Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:41.744 + 4:35.578 + 4:41.289 + 4:26.137 + 4:38.079 + 4:26.000 27:28.827

12 118 GOMARIN GUEVARA, IÑAKI Senior B Mc Sitges + 4:40.915 + 4:34.750 + 4:35.854 + 4:27.008 + 4:39.451 + 4:32.060 27:30.038

13 12 PUERTAS MAMPEL, VICTOR Senior B Esc.JRB OffRoad + 4:48.951 + 4:33.533 + 4:37.071 + 4:23.114 + 4:36.852 + 4:32.045 27:31.566

14 88 DARNES CASELLAS, GUILLEM Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:44.749 + 4:35.672 + 4:39.440 + 4:26.213 + 4:41.867 + 4:29.547 27:37.488

15 116 CANYELLAS CRESPO, ALEIX Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:50.075 + 4:36.085 + 4:41.761 + 4:26.901 + 4:45.443 + 4:33.307 27:53.572

16 121 CASAS SANS, CARLOS Senior B Mc Francolí + 4:52.029 + 4:33.577 + 4:47.144 + 4:26.758 + 4:49.131 + 4:32.002 28:00.641

17 131 ARGUDO GIRONES, FERRAN Senior B Amc Martorelles + 4:40.163 + 4:35.195 + 4:43.494 + 4:32.218 + 4:48.104 + 4:42.608 28:01.782

18 13 RUBIO LLOVERAS, PERE Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:11.359 + 4:52.322 + 4:38.796 + 4:25.265 + 4:37.920 + 4:24.596 28:10.258

19 126 MILLET CALCAGNO, RAMON Senior B Massoni Sport + 4:49.358 + 4:39.588 + 4:47.666 + 4:37.091 + 4:52.221 + 4:46.068 28:31.992

20 94 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT Senior B Mc Vendrell + 4:55.518 + 4:41.620 + 4:47.087 + 4:38.080 + 4:49.841 + 4:46.619 28:38.765

21 89 FORNOS MESTRES, ALBERT Senior B Mc Canyamars + 4:56.225 + 4:42.986 + 4:47.606 + 4:40.872 + 4:52.080 + 4:44.307 28:44.076

22 100 HERNANDEZ RIBERA, JOAN Senior B MC C.Taulé + 5:02.567 + 4:45.169 + 4:51.528 + 4:32.422 + 4:54.917 + 4:41.673 28:48.276

23 111 TREPAT ARMENGOL, GERARD Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:54.755 + 4:44.257 + 4:49.680 + 4:37.275 + 4:53.515 + 4:49.446 28:48.928

24 133 FERNANDEZ, JORDI Senior B Mc Cingles Berti + 4:57.073 + 4:35.738 + 4:52.747 + 4:31.612 + 5:07.263 + 4:45.648 28:50.081

25 107 BOSCHETTI , GUILLERMO Senior B Mc. Segre + 4:50.729 + 4:43.738 + 4:44.771 + 4:42.975 + 5:05.272 + 4:42.838 28:50.323

26 97 MORENO AGUDO, MARTI Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:02.407 + 4:41.446 + 4:59.346 + 4:34.105 + 5:01.420 + 4:38.724 28:57.448

27 101 ROMANI ROVIRA, PEP Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 4:58.039 + 4:43.440 + 4:55.908 + 4:37.617 + 4:58.378 + 4:49.272 29:02.654

28 102 FRANCOLI GRIÑO, CARLES Senior B MC C.Taulé + 5:01.951 + 4:44.790 + 4:53.258 + 4:40.413 + 4:58.955 + 4:46.246 29:05.613
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29 103 BARNOLAS GARCIA, GERARD Senior B Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:57.854 + 4:46.180 + 4:52.143 + 4:38.875 + 5:01.609 + 4:52.475 29:09.136

30 106 SERAROLS MORO, ESTEVE Senior B Porqueres Motor Club + 5:07.668 + 4:43.298 + 4:56.662 + 4:47.526 + 4:55.587 + 4:47.850 29:18.591

31 114 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO Senior B CE Pm Vilassar Dalt + 5:03.566 + 4:50.103 + 4:58.045 + 4:41.716 + 5:02.737 + 4:49.694 29:25.861

32 122 ROCA CASTELLA, JORDI Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 5:14.855 + 4:42.797 + 4:58.162 + 4:42.066 + 5:10.746 + 4:45.531 29:34.157

33 93 LOPEZ FERRAS, DAVID Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:05.169 + 4:47.858 + 5:01.698 + 4:42.412 + 5:04.586 + 4:53.452 29:35.175

34 90 AGUILAR CLEMENTE, CHRISTOPHER Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:06.007 + 4:49.152 + 4:55.397 + 4:45.942 + 5:01.436 + 4:59.227 29:37.161

35 132 PUJALS CABALLER, ANTONIO Senior B + 5:01.924 + 4:47.434 + 4:58.496 + 4:47.482 + 5:03.719 + 4:59.476 29:38.531

36 112 MOLINERO MONSO, MIQUEL Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:05.980 + 4:56.216 + 5:00.136 + 4:41.644 + 5:02.049 + 4:55.862 29:41.887

37 96 COSTAFREDA PUIGPINOS, JOSEP LLUIS Senior B Ch Agramunt + 5:03.745 + 4:50.598 + 5:07.250 + 4:55.412 + 5:11.698 + 4:56.757 30:05.460

38 104 BOIX CABRA, JOAN Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 5:18.545 + 4:51.278 + 5:10.700 + 4:45.732 + 5:13.424 + 5:09.957 30:29.636

39 108 LLOBET PARIS, RAMON Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:27.322 + 5:07.839 + 5:04.565 + 4:51.537 + 5:10.262 + 5:03.026 30:44.551

40 115 BRUNET SALA, MARC Senior B Mc. Ronçana + 5:19.540 + 4:55.688 + 5:17.225 + 4:56.834 + 5:11.811 + 5:20.483 31:01.581

41 120 MELLADO FABREGAS, EDUARD Senior B MC Llívia + 5:23.554 + 5:14.622 + 5:23.489 + 5:06.370 + 5:21.199 + 5:16.842 31:46.076

42 95 RECASENS CERRO, ALEX Senior B Mac Reus + 5:19.917 + 4:59.988 + 5:26.220 + 5:01.828 + 5:44.256 + 5:18.334 31:50.543

43 91 CODINA BROVIA, DAVID Senior B MC Montsec + 5:32.607 + 5:14.473 + 5:14.814 + 5:15.733 + 5:27.674 + 5:23.141 32:08.442

44 92 GRAS GARCIA, ENRIC Senior B Amc Martorelles + 5:29.146 + 5:11.505 + 5:24.569 + 5:11.520 + 5:28.371 + 5:23.917 32:09.028

45 124 SEPULVEDA FONSECA, PEDRO Senior B Mc Canyamars + 5:02.310 + 4:58.571 + 5:05.614 + 4:51.454 + 5:10.892 + 5:05.760 2:00.000 32:14.601

46 113 VALDES ALVAREZ, JOSE MANUEL Senior B Massoni Sport + 5:20.523 + 5:06.688 + 5:33.388 + 5:34.034 + 5:29.425 + 5:34.802 32:38.860

47 110 PEREZ CARBELO, OSCAR Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:52.439 + 5:13.346 + 5:30.117 + 5:21.751 + 5:36.513 + 5:31.981 33:06.147

48 123 FERNANDEZ JOFRE, ALBERT Senior B Mc Cent Peus + 5:04.944 + 4:49.696 + 8:05.383 + 4:49.237 + 5:08.668 + 5:10.895 33:08.823

49 109 PEREZ CARBELO, JESUS Senior B Mc. Segre + 5:24.857 + 5:27.341 + 5:27.611 + 5:38.332 + 5:41.295 + 5:41.099 33:20.535

50 134 PERRUCA CORTIJO, LLUIS Senior B Mc Fonollosa + 5:29.252 + 4:46.461 + 5:18.429 + 5:20.831 + 5:14.085 + 4:59.212 4:00.000 35:08.270

9 TORRENTA PAGES, ALBERT Senior B Mc Costa Brava + 4:44.095 + 4:26.234 + 4:35.625 + 4:21.805 + 4:38.742 Abandons

119 HEDIAN MARTINEZ, JORGE LUIS Senior B Mc Sitges + 5:58.195 + 5:46.450 + 5:53.617 Abandons + 6:09.761

125 CARRETERO LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Senior B MC 3 Turons + 5:08.946 + 5:01.573 + 4:59.853 + 4:50.905 + 5:16.690 Abandons

127 FAURA VELAYOS, JOSEP Senior B Independiente + 5:34.504 + 5:15.340 + 5:38.966 + 5:26.469 + 5:37.749 Abandons

128 FAURA VELAYOS, PAU Senior B Independiente + 5:19.212 + 4:58.583 + 5:09.800 + 4:41.822 + 5:01.534 Abandons

129 ODENA ROMAN, FERRAN Senior B Esc.Cop de Gas + 5:34.159 + 5:28.473 + 5:38.213 + 5:59.649 Abandons

130 SUBIRANA RENOM, JORDI Senior B Am Vidreres + 6:10.225 + 5:29.869 + 5:34.008 + 5:37.106 + 5:42.160 Abandons
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  Senior C  

1 142 ROIG MIGUEL, SANTI Senior C Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:26.176 + 4:16.830 + 4:30.447 + 4:19.231 17:32.684

2 143 FERRE VIVES, ROGER Senior C Mc A.Selva Camp + 4:38.353 + 4:25.659 + 4:39.095 + 4:21.740 18:04.847

3 160 HERNANDEZ PAÑOS, OSCAR Senior C MC Llívia + 4:38.761 + 4:26.625 + 4:38.987 + 4:23.399 18:07.772

4 144 CODINA GUAL, RAMON Senior C Mc. Segre + 4:46.396 + 4:28.377 + 4:41.948 + 4:25.221 18:21.942

5 147 RUIZ TORRES, ATAULFO Senior C MC Llívia + 4:45.243 + 4:32.897 + 4:40.341 + 4:24.812 18:23.293

6 152 TOMAS ROCADEMBOSCH, JOAN Senior C Mc Lluçanes + 4:41.961 + 4:33.731 + 4:46.703 + 4:21.826 18:24.221

7 146 MARTINEZ MARSAL, TOMAS Senior C Mc. Riuprimer Gas i Rocs + 4:47.617 + 4:31.083 + 4:39.526 + 4:27.843 18:26.069

8 145 SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI Senior C Massoni Sport + 4:46.011 + 4:37.090 + 4:52.573 + 4:39.339 18:55.013

9 154 DABAN MIRO, ERNEST Senior C Mc. Saidi + 4:52.138 + 4:41.535 + 4:47.853 + 4:36.938 18:58.464

10 148 RODRIGUEZ TOMAS, AGUSTIN Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:02.006 + 4:39.086 + 4:55.810 + 4:36.512 19:13.414

11 157 LOPEZ SUBIRA, JOAQUIM Senior C Ripoll Mc + 4:59.109 + 4:47.938 + 4:59.851 + 4:47.271 19:34.169

12 162 CARRERAS SUREDA, DAVID Senior C Mc Costa Brava + 5:01.040 + 4:50.892 + 5:01.685 + 4:48.914 19:42.531

13 150 BALLUS SANS, JORGE Senior C Independiente + 4:59.072 + 4:51.482 + 5:22.206 + 4:43.462 19:56.222

14 155 PASTOR CASTELLS, ENRIC Senior C Racc M.S. + 5:06.540 + 5:06.962 + 5:12.990 + 5:00.505 20:26.997

15 158 ABELLAN CANO, RAUL Senior C Massoni Sport + 5:20.796 + 4:59.644 + 5:18.375 + 4:57.804 20:36.619

16 156 MARTIN PATIÑO, PABLO JOSE Senior C Mc Canyamars + 5:07.140 + 5:04.826 + 5:30.448 + 5:02.870 20:45.284

17 153 BUSCA CATALA, LLUC Senior C Gm Molins + 5:17.864 + 5:09.120 + 5:16.117 + 5:08.951 20:52.052

18 151 REBOZO JIMENEZ, VICTOR MANUEL Senior C Esc.JRB OffRoad + 5:22.901 + 5:08.988 + 5:28.996 + 5:12.307 21:13.192

19 163 DIAZ NEBRERA, JOSEP MIQUEL Senior C MC Canyelles + 5:16.861 + 5:25.294 + 5:21.209 + 5:14.492 21:17.856

20 149 SALA VIGO, JORDI Senior C Mc Tossa + 5:10.404 + 5:40.699 + 5:18.673 + 5:10.703 21:20.479

21 161 FUENTES FERNANDEZ, JUAN Senior C Xtrem Sitges Mc. + 5:40.970 + 5:37.359 + 5:40.381 + 5:51.124 22:49.834

159 BERTRAN CAMATS, FRANCESC Senior C Ch Agramunt + 5:22.686 Abandons
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  Veterà 40  

1 175 BOET SERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL Veterà 40 Racc M.S. + 4:37.796 + 4:24.773 + 4:36.962 + 4:24.378 18:03.909

2 177 LASALA SEGURA, SERGI Veterà 40 Mc. Segre + 4:37.266 + 4:22.859 + 4:40.779 + 4:23.631 18:04.535

3 182 PUIGRODON CREUS, MARTI Veterà 40 Mc Tona + 4:41.602 + 4:27.334 + 4:42.416 + 4:22.190 18:13.542

4 176 VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP Veterà 40 Mc Sedis + 4:46.482 + 4:30.208 + 4:41.842 + 4:29.089 18:27.621

5 199 TOMAS PENELLAS, POL Veterà 40 Mc Sedis + 4:42.528 + 4:35.788 + 4:42.757 + 4:31.903 18:32.976

6 191 VENTANACHS CARRION, JOSEP Veterà 40 Mc Canyamars + 4:51.355 + 4:31.981 + 4:53.194 + 4:37.791 18:54.321

7 180 TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP Veterà 40 Racc M.S. + 4:45.852 + 4:34.589 + 4:50.819 + 4:43.533 18:54.793

8 179 MARTI GUMA, IGNACI Veterà 40 Mc Penedes + 4:52.082 + 4:35.431 + 4:54.551 + 4:33.382 18:55.446

9 190 JUMELA CORDOBA, JESUS CARLES Veterà 40 Ch Agramunt + 4:54.070 + 4:37.771 + 4:49.728 + 4:37.497 18:59.066

10 183 HERNANDEZ PAÑOS, FERNANDO Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 4:50.056 + 4:39.044 + 4:50.952 + 4:40.636 19:00.688

11 185 FABREGA MATA, PEDRO Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 4:48.167 + 4:41.730 + 4:53.751 + 4:38.399 19:02.047

12 181 PANDO FERNANDEZ, JORDI Veterà 40 Racc M.S. + 4:56.447 + 4:38.898 + 4:51.008 + 4:38.083 19:04.436

13 178 RIERA PEREZ, JUAN C. Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 4:50.717 + 4:43.735 + 4:51.067 + 4:41.659 19:07.178

14 200 SANCHEZ PEREZ, EZEQUIEL Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 4:54.087 + 4:44.406 + 4:52.540 + 4:41.728 19:12.761

15 194 GUBAU BOSCH, PERE Veterà 40 CE Pm Vilassar Dalt + 4:52.691 + 4:51.842 + 4:52.828 + 4:43.925 19:21.286

16 189 ROURA IGLESIAS, JOAN Veterà 40 Racc M.S. + 5:02.939 + 4:46.312 + 4:59.497 + 4:47.673 19:36.421

17 196 SALLARES AGUAYO, JAUME Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 5:00.926 + 4:50.185 + 5:04.982 + 4:49.059 19:45.152

18 188 GUARASA GUTIERREZ, JOSE MANUEL Veterà 40 Mc Sitges + 5:08.321 + 4:52.702 + 5:04.008 + 4:56.114 20:01.145

19 192 VIDAL CERDA, FRANSESC Veterà 40 MC Llívia + 5:10.319 + 4:53.492 + 5:13.781 + 5:03.478 20:21.070

20 184 AVELLANEDO GARCIA, JOSEP A. Veterà 40 Mc Sitges + 5:09.575 + 4:57.549 + 5:05.947 + 5:14.263 20:27.334

21 187 CANO VILA, OSCAR Veterà 40 Massoni Sport + 5:23.491 + 5:05.065 + 5:34.617 + 5:09.983 21:13.156

22 186 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, SERGI Veterà 40 Mc Sitges + 5:27.536 + 5:31.309 + 5:38.089 + 5:37.556 22:14.490

23 198 SERRANO CABALLERO, ANTONIO JOSE Veterà 40 Mc Penedes + 5:50.934 + 5:31.811 + 5:45.630 + 5:33.898 22:42.273

193 NARANJO TARDIO, GABRIEL Veterà 40 Mc Sitges Absents au départ

195 CARDEÑA MAYORAL, MARCEL Veterà 40 MC Llívia Absents au départ
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  Veterà 50  

1 212 CUNILL SANCHEZ, XAVIER Veterà 50 Mc MXPro + 4:43.521 + 4:36.075 + 4:43.409 + 4:34.824 18:37.829

2 210 RIERA BALART, JORDI Veterà 50 MC Llívia + 4:52.570 + 4:30.535 + 4:47.258 + 4:28.381 18:38.744

3 214 SALIDO EXPOSITO, PERE Veterà 50 MC Canyelles + 4:44.497 + 4:38.763 + 4:44.414 + 4:35.134 18:42.808

4 215 RUBIO LLOVERAS, FRANCESC Veterà 50 Massoni Sport + 4:48.088 + 4:39.924 + 4:55.909 + 4:41.013 19:04.934

5 209 CALVO NAVARRO, JORDI Veterà 50 Mc Tona + 4:51.660 + 4:39.668 + 4:57.309 + 4:38.066 19:06.703

6 222 FUERTES GONZALEZ, MIQUEL Veterà 50 Mc Torrelles + 4:48.894 + 4:42.232 + 4:57.195 + 4:44.140 19:12.461

7 213 CASAS DONADEU, JAUME Veterà 50 P.M.B. + 4:51.638 + 4:42.319 + 5:01.377 + 4:44.660 19:19.994

8 208 LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS Veterà 50 Massoni Sport + 5:00.789 + 4:46.515 + 4:56.893 + 4:46.009 19:30.206

9 221 SIVILL BONFILL, JOSEP MARIA Veterà 50 Mc Sitges + 5:05.535 + 4:43.877 + 4:51.231 + 4:50.470 19:31.113

10 218 COSTA BOU, JOSE ORIOL Veterà 50 Massoni Sport + 4:57.002 + 4:48.458 + 5:00.001 + 4:49.731 19:35.192

11 220 RAMON MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA Veterà 50 Mc. Segre + 4:54.869 + 4:47.947 + 5:00.399 + 4:52.921 19:36.136

12 217 COSTA BOU, JOAQUIM Veterà 50 Massoni Sport + 5:05.576 + 4:47.017 + 5:06.488 + 4:40.453 19:39.534

13 219 DELGADO ROBLEDILLO, JOSEP MANEL Veterà 50 MC Llívia + 4:57.902 + 5:21.235 + 4:57.791 + 5:15.254 20:32.182

14 223 VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI Veterà 50 MC 3 Turons + 5:14.828 + 5:14.621 + 5:17.990 + 5:15.718 21:03.157

15 224 COUFAL STRASKRABOVA, IVAN Veterà 50 Mc B.Roses + 5:47.002 + 5:38.398 + 5:52.048 + 5:35.315 22:52.763

211 SANGRA BALASTEGUI, FRANCESC Veterà 50 Ch Agramunt + 4:55.851 + 4:53.050 Abandons

216 OLIVERA MOHEDANO, JOSEP MARIA Veterà 50 MC C.Taulé Absents au départ
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  Fèmines  

1 235 VILAPLANA MARTINEZ, ALBA Fèmines Mc Moianes + 5:10.361 + 4:18.552 + 5:01.328 + 4:53.485 19:23.726

2 237 LLOBET PEÑALVER, JULIA Fèmines MC 3 Turons + 5:31.550 + 5:11.515 + 5:28.124 + 5:11.624 21:22.813

3 236 CALVO MOMBIEDRO, JULIA Fèmines Mc Tona + 5:48.646 + 5:20.179 + 5:36.597 + 5:24.076 22:09.498


